representatives or the successors-in-title, as the case may be, whose names appear
in the Register of Members as on the Record Date in the following ratio:

“For event 100 (Hundred) equity shares office and paid-up value of Rs, 200/- (Indian
Rupees Hundred only) eadi held in the Denierged Company, 9,706 (Nine Thousand
Seven Hundred and Six) equity shares ojface and paid—up value of Re. 1/— (Indian Rupee
One onlt,l each of Resulting Company to he issued to the equity shareholders of the
Demerged Company.” (Share Entitlement Ratio)

13.2 The equity shares referred to in Clause 13.1 are hereinafter reterred to as “New